ORDINANCE 1258A

AMENDING CITY OF LAKE MILLS ORDINANCE §615-15 NO-PARKING ZONES CITY OF LAKE MILLS, WISCONSIN

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE MILLS, JEFFERSON COUNTY, WISCONSIN, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. City of Lake Mills Ordinance § 615-15 No-parking zones, applicable to Brookstone Drive is hereby amended as follows:

Name of Street	Side	Location
Brookstone Drive	Southeast	From a point 86 feet southwest of the southwest curbline of Crestview Lane extended to the intersection of Brookstone Drive and County Trunk Highway V (East Lake Street)
Brookstone Drive	Northwest	From the intersection of Brookstone Drive

Brookstone Drive Northwest From the intersection of Brookstone Drive and County Trunk Highway V (East Lake Street) to a point 86 feet southwest of the southwest curbline of Crestview Lane extended

<u>Section 2.</u> This ordinance was sponsored by Council Representative Michelle Quednow.

<u>Section 3</u>. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with or contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 4</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage and publication as provided by law.

Adopted this 17th day of October, 2023.

Liesa Kerler, Council President

Attest:

Melissa Quest, City Clerk